SMF 1/4" SERIE VALVES
®
PRODUCTS
R
2* 3/2  N.C. - ¼"  Double Solenoid Valve
SMF SERIE
SOLENOID VALVES

9 Position
10 Position
ACCESSORIES
COILS
EXPROOF COILS
SOCKETS
Standart 24 v  /220 v ac
Color Black transparent
Led color - Red
Protection - only with 24 v
Temperature range - 15 °C  / + 50 ° C
Socket size
Terminal
ORDERING CODES
SMBS22LED220AC for 22 mm 220 v ac led
SMBS22LED24V00 for 22 mm 24 v ac dc led
SMBS2200000000 for 22 mm standart socket
22 mm wide
DIN 43650 B
For DC For AC
Voltage tolerance
Electrical Consumption 3W 3.2 VA
Frequenzy - 50 / 60 Hz.
Voltage 24 220
Duty cycle
Temperature range
Coil size
Conformity
Cable length
Certificate
ORDERING CODES
SMB3009EX024DC for 24 V DC
SMB3009EX022AC for 220 V AC
+ / - 10 %
- 15 °C  / + 50 ° C
% 100 ED
30 mm wide / suitable for 9 mm brass tube
94 / 9 / EC  ( group 2 )
3 Meter
ATEX  II2 GD Eexm II T5
For DC For AC
Voltage tolerance + / - 10 % + / - 10 %
Electrical Consumption 3W 4.2 VA
Frequenzy - 50 / 60 Hz.
Voltages 24 24 - 110 - 220
Duty cycle
Temperature range
Coil size
Terminal / Class
ORDERING CODES
SMB220900024DC for 24 V DC
SMB220900024AC for 24 V AC
SMB220900220AC for 220 V AC
SMB220900110AC for 110 V AC
- 15 °C  / + 50 ° C
% 100 ED
22 mm wide / suitable for 9 mm brass tube
DIN 43650 B / F Class